

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST      18808 SE 257TH ST      1200 E "D" ST  
 KENT WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050      COVINGTON WA 980428394      TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		LOW BIDDER		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		
PREPARATION										
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	300,000.00	-50.00 %	150,000.00	-150,000.00	293,000.00	-2.33 %	392,000.00	30.67 %
2	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK									
	174.0000	S.Y.	20.0000	35.00 %	27.0000	35.00 %	8.0000	-60.00 %	30.0000	50.00 %
			3,480.00	1,218.00	4,698.00	1,218.00	1,392.00	-2,088.00	5,220.00	1,740.00
3	REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER									
	270.0000	L.F.	4.0000	300.00 %	16.0000	300.00 %	20.0000	400.00 %	20.0000	400.00 %
			1,080.00	3,240.00	4,320.00	3,240.00	5,400.00	4,320.00	5,400.00	4,320.00
4	REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB									
	1550.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-10.00 %	2.7000	-10.00 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.2500	-25.00 %
			4,650.00	4,185.00	4,185.00	-465.00	3,100.00	-1,550.00	3,487.50	-1,162.50
5	REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB									
	590.0000	L.F.	7.0000	-57.14 %	3.0000	-57.14 %	10.0000	42.86 %	10.0000	42.86 %
			4,130.00	1,770.00	1,770.00	-2,360.00	5,900.00	1,770.00	5,900.00	1,770.00
6	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR									
	2.0000	EACH	200.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	250.0000	25.00 %	235.0000	17.50 %
			400.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	500.00	100.00	470.00	70.00
7	REMOVING PLASTIC LINE									
	932.0000	L.F.	2.0000	-45.00 %	1.1000	-45.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %	1.0000	-50.00 %
			1,864.00	1,025.20	1,025.20	-838.80	932.00	-932.00	932.00	-932.00
8	REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING									
	113.0000	EACH	50.0000	8.00 %	54.0000	8.00 %	40.0000	-20.00 %	50.0000	0.00 %
			5,650.00	6,102.00	6,102.00	452.00	4,520.00	-1,130.00	5,650.00	0.00
9	REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER									
	376.9000	HUND	80.0000	-32.50 %	54.0000	-32.50 %	75.0000	-6.25 %	100.0000	25.00 %
			30,152.00	20,352.60	20,352.60	-9,799.40	28,267.50	-1,884.50	37,690.00	7,538.00
10	HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE									
	1200.0000	L.F.	3.0000	-33.33 %	2.0000	-33.33 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	1.9500	-35.00 %
			3,600.00	2,400.00	2,400.00	-1,200.00	3,000.00	-600.00	2,340.00	-1,260.00

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST      18808 SE 257TH ST      1200 E "D" ST  
 KENT WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050      COVINGTON WA 980428394      TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT			
GRADING										
11	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL									
	703.0000	S.Y.	30.0000	35.0000	16.67 %	50.0000	66.67 %	83.5000	178.33 %	
			21,090.00	24,605.00	3,515.00	35,150.00	14,060.00	58,700.50	37,610.50	
SURFACING										
12	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE									
	300.0000	TON	50.0000	100.0000	100.00 %	25.0000	-50.00 %	76.5000	53.00 %	
			15,000.00	30,000.00	15,000.00	7,500.00	-7,500.00	22,950.00	7,950.00	
LIQUID ASPHALT										
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			18,610.00	18,610.00		18,610.00		18,610.00		
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
14	CRACK SEALING									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			10,000.00	10,000.00		10,000.00		10,000.00		
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT									
	81530.0000	S.Y.	3.0000	2.5000	-16.67 %	2.2500	-25.00 %	2.5000	-16.67 %	
			244,590.00	203,825.00	-40,765.00	183,442.50	-61,147.50	203,825.00	-40,765.00	
16	HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG									
	360.0000	TON	110.0000	120.0000	9.09 %	125.0000	13.64 %	185.0000	68.18 %	
			39,600.00	43,200.00	3,600.00	45,000.00	5,400.00	66,600.00	27,000.00	
17	HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 70-22									
	18610.0000	TON	75.0000	64.0000	-14.67 %	72.0000	-4.00 %	98.0000	30.67 %	
			1,395,750.00	1,191,040.00	-204,710.00	1,339,920.00	-55,830.00	1,823,780.00	428,030.00	
18	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			43,070.00	43,070.00		43,070.00		43,070.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.	
	6819 S 228TH ST			18808 SE 257TH ST			1200 E "D" ST	
	KENT WA 98032-2961							
	TUKWILA WA 981382050			COVINGTON WA 980428394			TACOMA WA 984211710	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
HOT MIX ASPHALT										
19	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			28,720.00	28,720.00		28,720.00		28,720.00		
20	BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL									
	424.0000	L.F.	25.0000	35.0000	40.00 %	32.5000	30.00 %	30.0000	20.00 %	
			10,600.00	14,840.00	4,240.00	13,780.00	3,180.00	12,720.00	2,120.00	
21	CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
22	SMOOTHNESS COMPLIANCE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING										
23	ESC LEAD									
	60.0000	DAY	150.0000	180.0000	20.00 %	150.0000	0.00 %	40.0000	-73.33 %	
			9,000.00	10,800.00	1,800.00	9,000.00	0.00	2,400.00	-6,600.00	
24	INLET PROTECTION									
	270.0000	EACH	80.0000	65.0000	-18.75 %	80.0000	0.00 %	58.5000	-26.88 %	
			21,600.00	17,550.00	-4,050.00	21,600.00	0.00	15,795.00	-5,805.00	
25	EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL									
		EST.			0.00 %			0.00 %		0.00 %
			50,000.00	50,000.00		50,000.00		50,000.00		
TRAFFIC										
26	CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER									
	269.0000	L.F.	30.0000	30.0000	0.00 %	91.0000	203.33 %	43.0000	43.33 %	
			8,070.00	8,070.00	0.00	24,479.00	16,409.00	11,567.00	3,497.00	
27	CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB									
	233.0000	L.F.	22.0000	30.0000	36.36 %	91.0000	313.64 %	36.0000	63.64 %	
			5,126.00	6,990.00	1,864.00	21,203.00	16,077.00	8,388.00	3,262.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST      18808 SE 257TH ST      1200 E "D" ST  
 KENT WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050      COVINGTON WA 980428394      TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.
TRAFFIC										
28	EXTRUDED CURB									
	1550.0000	L.F.	6.0000	5.0000	-16.67%	5.5000	-8.33%	5.0000	-16.67%	
			9,300.00	7,750.00	-1,550.00	8,525.00	-775.00	7,750.00	-1,550.00	
29	TYPE C PRECAST TRAFFIC CURB									
	573.0000	L.F.	15.0000	12.0000	-20.00%	11.0000	-26.67%	12.0000	-20.00%	
			8,595.00	6,876.00	-1,719.00	6,303.00	-2,292.00	6,876.00	-1,719.00	
30	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 2A									
	1.0000	EACH	3,000.0000	1,900.0000	-36.67%	1,875.0000	-37.50%	1,790.0000	-40.33%	
			3,000.00	1,900.00	-1,100.00	1,875.00	-1,125.00	1,790.00	-1,210.00	
31	BEAM GUARDRAIL NON-FLARED TERMINAL									
	1.0000	EACH	2,500.0000	3,800.0000	52.00%	2,725.0000	9.00%	3,495.0000	39.80%	
			2,500.00	3,800.00	1,300.00	2,725.00	225.00	3,495.00	995.00	
32	BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 4									
	1.0000	EACH	700.0000	800.0000	14.29%	840.0000	20.00%	755.0000	7.86%	
			700.00	800.00	100.00	840.00	140.00	755.00	55.00	
33	ANCHORING PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER									
		L.S.			11.11%		72.22%		5.35%	
			9,000.00	10,000.00	1,000.00	15,500.00	6,500.00	9,481.25	481.25	
34	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL									
	680.0000	L.F.	5.0000	15.0000	200.00%	6.8500	37.00%	14.7500	195.00%	
			3,400.00	10,200.00	6,800.00	4,658.00	1,258.00	10,030.00	6,630.00	
35	TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	5.0000	EACH	10,000.0000	6,000.0000	-40.00%	10,000.0000	0.00%	9,750.0000	-2.50%	
			50,000.00	30,000.00	-20,000.00	50,000.00	0.00	48,750.00	-1,250.00	
36	OPERATION OF TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
	1500.0000	HR	50.0000	50.0000	0.00%	60.0000	20.00%	60.0000	20.00%	
			75,000.00	75,000.00	0.00	90,000.00	15,000.00	90,000.00	15,000.00	
37	REPAIR TRUCK-MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR									
		EST.			0.00%		0.00%		0.00%	
			5,000.00	5,000.00		5,000.00		5,000.00		
38	PLASTIC LINE									
	775.0000	L.F.	2.0000	1.0000	-50.00%	2.5000	25.00%	1.0000	-50.00%	
			1,550.00	775.00	-775.00	1,937.50	387.50	775.00	-775.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

-----	LOW BIDDER	-----	-----	2ND BIDDER	-----	-----	3RD BIDDER	-----
	ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF			LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES			WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.	
	6819 S 228TH ST			18808 SE 257TH ST			1200 E "D" ST	
	KENT WA 98032-2961							
	TUKWILA WA 981382050			COVINGTON WA 980428394			TACOMA WA 984211710	
	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025			CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000	

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
39	PLASTIC WIDE LINE 135.0000	L.F.	3.0000 405.00	1.7500 236.25	-41.67 % -168.75	3.5000 472.50	16.67 % 67.50	1.7500 236.25	-41.67 % -168.75	
40	PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 3360.0000	S.F.	5.5000 18,480.00	2.2500 7,560.00	-59.09 % -10,920.00	2.0000 6,720.00	-63.64 % -11,760.00	2.2500 7,560.00	-59.09 % -10,920.00	
41	PLASTIC STOP LINE 1236.0000	L.F.	10.0000 12,360.00	2.7500 3,399.00	-72.50 % -8,961.00	4.0000 4,944.00	-60.00 % -7,416.00	2.7500 3,399.00	-72.50 % -8,961.00	
42	PAINTED TRAFFIC ARROW 163.0000	EACH	25.0000 4,075.00	32.0000 5,216.00	28.00 % 1,141.00	45.0000 7,335.00	80.00 % 3,260.00	32.0000 5,216.00	28.00 % 1,141.00	
43	PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER 138.0000	EACH	25.0000 3,450.00	15.0000 2,070.00	-40.00 % -1,380.00	20.0000 2,760.00	-20.00 % -690.00	15.0000 2,070.00	-40.00 % -1,380.00	
44	PLASTIC RAILROAD CROSSING SYMBOL 15.0000	EACH	700.0000 10,500.00	375.0000 5,625.00	-46.43 % -4,875.00	350.0000 5,250.00	-50.00 % -5,250.00	375.0000 5,625.00	-46.43 % -4,875.00	
45	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 315.9000	HUND	200.0000 63,180.00	140.0000 44,226.00	-30.00 % -18,954.00	139.0000 43,910.10	-30.50 % -19,269.90	140.0000 44,226.00	-30.00 % -18,954.00	
46	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 61.0000	HUND	400.0000 24,400.00	225.0000 13,725.00	-43.75 % -10,675.00	290.0000 17,690.00	-27.50 % -6,710.00	225.0000 13,725.00	-43.75 % -10,675.00	
47	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 120000.0000	L.F.	0.1500 18,000.00	0.1500 18,000.00	0.00 % 0.00	0.1000 12,000.00	-33.33 % -6,000.00	0.6000 72,000.00	300.00 % 54,000.00	
48	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.	4,277.00	9,500.00	122.12 % 5,223.00	10,500.00	145.50 % 6,223.00	9,500.00	122.12 % 5,223.00	
49	PEDESTRIAN PUSHBUTTON ASSEMBLY MODIFICATION 1.0000	EACH	890.0000 890.00	3,500.0000 3,500.00	293.26 % 2,610.00	500.0000 500.00	-43.82 % -390.00	500.0000 500.00	-43.82 % -390.00	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST      18808 SE 257TH ST      1200 E "D" ST  
 KENT WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050      COVINGTON WA 980428394      TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC										
50	LOOP INSTALLATION, TYPE STOP BAR 85.0000	EACH	812.5000 69,062.50	1,600.0000 136,000.00	96.92 % 66,937.50	1,300.0000 110,500.00	60.00 % 41,437.50	1,282.0000 108,970.00	57.78 % 39,907.50	
51	LOOP INSTALLATION, TYPE SINGLE 172.0000	EACH	1,500.0000 258,000.00	800.0000 137,600.00	-46.67 % -120,400.00	660.0000 113,520.00	-56.00 % -144,480.00	660.0000 113,520.00	-56.00 % -144,480.00	
52	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 6228.0000	HR	3.0000 18,684.00	4.0000 24,912.00	33.33 % 6,228.00	3.0000 18,684.00	0.00 % 0.00	2.0000 12,456.00	-33.33 % -6,228.00	
53	OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL L.S.		19,250.00	50,000.00	159.74 % 30,750.00	145,000.00	653.25 % 125,750.00	138,000.00	616.88 % 118,750.00	
54	FLAGGERS AND SPOTTERS 2076.0000	HR	40.0000 83,040.00	40.0000 83,040.00	0.00 % 0.00	53.0000 110,028.00	32.50 % 26,988.00	53.0000 110,028.00	32.50 % 26,988.00	
55	OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 864.0000	HR	50.0000 43,200.00	55.0000 47,520.00	10.00 % 4,320.00	50.0000 43,200.00	0.00 % 0.00	56.5000 48,816.00	13.00 % 5,616.00	
56	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		57,600.00	60,000.00	4.17 % 2,400.00	40,000.00	-30.56 % -17,600.00	48,000.00	-16.67 % -9,600.00	
57	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 720.0000	S.F.	20.0000 14,400.00	25.0000 18,000.00	25.00 % 3,600.00	20.0000 14,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	20.0000 14,400.00	0.00 % 0.00	
OTHER ITEMS										
58	ADJUST MONUMENT CASE AND COVER 14.0000	EACH	300.0000 4,200.00	220.0000 3,080.00	-26.67 % -1,120.00	235.0000 3,290.00	-21.67 % -910.00	395.0000 5,530.00	31.67 % 1,330.00	
59	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 187.0000	S.Y.	40.0000 7,480.00	60.0000 11,220.00	50.00 % 3,740.00	207.0000 38,709.00	417.50 % 31,229.00	62.7200 11,728.64	56.80 % 4,248.64	

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----      ----- 2ND BIDDER -----      ----- 3RD BIDDER -----  
 ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES      WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC.  
 6819 S 228TH ST      18808 SE 257TH ST      1200 E "D" ST  
 KENT WA 98032-2961  
 TUKWILA WA 981382050      COVINGTON WA 980428394      TACOMA WA 984211710  
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025      CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	2ND BIDDER		% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	3RD BIDDER	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT		PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS										
60	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1									
	1.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,400.0000	-30.00 %	2,800.0000	40.00 %	1,120.0000	-44.00 %	
			2,000.00	1,400.00	-600.00	2,800.00	800.00	1,120.00	-880.00	
61	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 2									
	14.0000	EACH	2,000.0000	1,500.0000	-25.00 %	3,000.0000	50.00 %	1,880.0000	-6.00 %	
			28,000.00	21,000.00	-7,000.00	42,000.00	14,000.00	26,320.00	-1,680.00	
62	RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING RETROFIT									
	608.0000	S.F.	45.0000	32.0000	-28.89 %	45.0000	0.00 %	43.0000	-4.44 %	
			27,360.00	19,456.00	-7,904.00	27,360.00	0.00	26,144.00	-1,216.00	
63	ADJUST MANHOLE									
	25.0000	EACH	500.0000	450.0000	-10.00 %	560.0000	12.00 %	630.0000	26.00 %	
			12,500.00	11,250.00	-1,250.00	14,000.00	1,500.00	15,750.00	3,250.00	
64	ADJUST CATCH BASIN									
	24.0000	EACH	450.0000	400.0000	-11.11 %	560.0000	24.44 %	630.0000	40.00 %	
			10,800.00	9,600.00	-1,200.00	13,440.00	2,640.00	15,120.00	4,320.00	
65	ADJUST VALVE BOX									
	76.0000	EACH	300.0000	195.0000	-35.00 %	425.0000	41.67 %	470.0000	56.67 %	
			22,800.00	14,820.00	-7,980.00	32,300.00	9,500.00	35,720.00	12,920.00	
66	ADJUST JUNCTION BOX									
	10.0000	EACH	500.0000	300.0000	-40.00 %	250.0000	-50.00 %	210.0000	-58.00 %	
			5,000.00	3,000.00	-2,000.00	2,500.00	-2,500.00	2,100.00	-2,900.00	
67	TRAINING									
	200.0000	HR	5.0000	5.0000	0.00 %	5.0000	0.00 %	4.0000	-20.00 %	
			1,000.00	1,000.00	0.00	1,000.00	0.00	800.00	-200.00	
68	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE									
		EST.			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			5.00	5.00		5.00		5.00		
69	MINOR CHANGE									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			-1.00	-1.00		-1.00		-1.00		
70	AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT									
		CALC			0.00 %		0.00 %		0.00 %	
			1.00	1.00		1.00		1.00		

PS&E JOB NO : 07A056 REVISION NO :  
 CONTRACT NO : 007480 REGION NO : 1  
 VERSION NO : 10 WORK ORDER# : XL1207  
 HWY : SR 181  
 TITLE : SR 181  
 JAMES STREET TO S 180TH STREET  
 PAVING  
 07A056  
 PROJECT : STPF-0181(016)  
 COUNTY(S) : KING

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 6 2008  
 AWARDED ON :

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----	----- 3RD BIDDER -----
ICON MATERIALS, A DIVISION OF 6819 S 228TH ST KENT WA 98032-2961 TUKWILA WA 981382050 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 755000	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES 18808 SE 257TH ST COVINGTON WA 980428394 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 469025	WOODWORTH & COMPANY, INC. 1200 E "D" ST TACOMA WA 984211710 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		2ND BIDDER		3RD BIDDER		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	% DIFF./ AMT.DIFF.	
OTHER ITEMS									
71	SPCC PLAN	L.S.							
			5,000.00	-80.00 %	2,000.00	-60.00 %	1,000.00	-80.00 %	
72	ADJUST GAS VALVE BOX								
	4.0000	EACH	300.0000	-33.33 %	450.0000	50.00 %	450.0000	50.00 %	
			1,200.00	-400.00	1,800.00	600.00	1,800.00	600.00	
73	REMOVING WIRELESS TRAFFIC COUNTER								
	3.0000	EACH	650.0000	53.85 %	200.0000	-69.23 %	200.0000	-69.23 %	
			1,950.00	1,050.00	600.00	-1,350.00	600.00	-1,350.00	
74	WIRELESS TRAFFIC COUNTER CANISTER AND COVER								
	3.0000	EACH	1,000.0000	150.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	900.0000	-10.00 %	
			3,000.00	4,500.00	2,700.00	-300.00	2,700.00	-300.00	
CONTRACT TOTAL			\$3,299,427.50	-14.32%	\$3,276,769.10	-0.69%	\$3,925,604.14	18.98%	
BASE TOTAL			\$3,299,427.50	-14.32%	\$3,276,769.10	-0.69%	\$3,925,604.14	18.98%	